



14th February 2019

The Manager
The Department of Corporate Services
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
25th Floor, P. J. Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code No. 532344 - SOFTSOL INDIA LIMITED

Dear Sirs

Sub: Submission of News Paper Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the third Quarter and Nine Months ended 31/12/2018 as per IND-AS compliance.

Pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the News Paper published Un-audited financial Results for the Third quarter and Nine Months ended 31/12/2018 with the implementation of IND-AS to the Financial Results of the Company.

The above Financial Results were approved by the Board of Directors at their Board Meeting held on 13th February 2019 with the review of Audit Committee on the same day which were already filed immediately on completion of Board Meeting to the Exchange.

These results were published in Financial Express (English Daily) on 14th February 2019 and Nava Telangana (Telugu Daily) on 14th February 2019.


Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully

For SoftSol India Limited

Bhaskar Rao Madala
Whole-time Director

Encl. as above



SoftSol
INDIA COMPANY

SoftSol India Limited

Corporate Identity Number: L72200TG1990PLC017771

Regd. Off: Plot No. 4, Software Units Layout, Cyberabad, Hyderabad – 500 081

Ph. No. 040-42566500, Fax: 040-42566600.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2018

PART I

(RUBRIK in LAKHS except EPS)

Sl No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	31-12-2018 Unaudited	30-09-2018 Unaudited	31-12-2017 Unaudited	Nine Months Ended	31-12-2018 Unaudited	31-12-2017 Unaudited	31.03.2018 Audited
		31-12-2018 Unaudited	30-09-2018 Unaudited	31-12-2017 Unaudited	31-12-2018 Unaudited	31-12-2017 Unaudited			
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	625.51	582.29	552.24	1,592.94	984.45			1935.51
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	249.32	232.54	206.30	638.68	437.94			777.11
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	249.32	232.54	206.30	638.68	437.94			777.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	187.99	177.29	170.60	475.52	324.97			547.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income (of the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)])	4.69	127.00	(5.12)	130.26	8.77			59.02
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,728.65	1,728.65	1,723.65	1,723.65	1,723.65			1,723.65
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-			-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Both / Basic and diluted	1.72	1.05	1.01	2.82	1.93			3.25

Notes: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.softsolindia.com. (2) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th February 2019. (3) The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) from 1st April 2017. Accordingly financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2018 have been prepared in accordance with the IND AS recognition and measurement principles.

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 13.02.2019

For SoftSol India Limited
Sd/-
Bhaskara Rao Madala
Whole time Director

SOWBHAGYA MEDIA LIMITED		BSE Scrip Id: Sowbhagya				
BSE Scrip Code: 532025		(CIN No. L51109TG1994PLC018800)				
Flat No.404, 4th Floor, Block-A, My Home Tycoon, Green Lands, Begumpet, Hyderabad-500016.		Part - I Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2018				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended	
		31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Income from Operations	0	0.00	68.25	5.55	235.83
2	Gross Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	68.25	5.55	235.83
3	Total	0.00	0.00	68.25	5.55	235.83
4	Expenditure	0.00	1.79	51.20	5.99	206.03
5	a) Operating Expenses	7.16	10.03	9.92	26.10	22.63
6	b) Employees Cost	1.49	1.49	1.47	4.46	5.30
7	c) Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses	12.31	24.57	13.62	46.06	73.11
8	d) Other Expenditure	20.95	37.87	76.21	82.61	307.07
9	Total	-20.95	-37.87	-7.96	-77.06	-113.59
10	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Finance costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)	0.00	0.00	0.33	0.81	2.57
11	Other Income	-20.95	-37.87	-7.63	-76.25	-68.67
12	Profit before ordinary activities before finance costs and Exceptional Items (3+4)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.96
13	Finance costs	-20.95	-37.87	-7.63	-76.25	-70.63
14	Profit after ordinary activities after finance costs but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	-	-	-	0.00	-
15	Exceptional Items	-20.95	-37.87	-7.63	-76.25	-70.63
16	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	-0.72	-0.38	-1.60	-0.72	-8.38
17	Tax expense	-20.23	-37.50	-6.03	-75.53	-62.25
18	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10) for the period	-	-	-	-	-
19	A. Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
20	B. Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
21	Total Other comprehensive Income, (net of Tax)	-20.23	-37.50	-6.03	-75.53	-62.25
22	Total comprehensive Income for the Period (11-12)	1093.00	1093.00	1093.00	1093.00	1093.00
23	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share - Rs.10 each)	-	-	-	-	-
24	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-
25	Earnings Per Share (EPS) - in Rs.	-0.19	-0.34	-0.06	-0.69	-0.75
26	Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period and for the previous year (not annualized)	-	-	-	-	-

A.Reconciliation of Above mentioned results to those reported under previous Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP) are summarised as follows:

Particulars	for the Quarter ended 31.12.2018	for the Nine Months ended 31.12.2018	for the Year ended 31.03.2018
Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax for the Period (as per Previous GAAP)	-20.23	-75.53	-81.61
Add: Other comprehensive Income (OCI)	-	-	-
Less: Other Adjustments	-	-	-
Less: Tax Adjustments	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax for the Period (as per Ind AS)	-20.23	-75.53	-81.61
Other comprehensive Income, net of Income taxes	-	-	-
Total comprehensive Income, net of Income taxes as reported under Ind As	-20.23	-75.53	-81.61

4. Limited Review of the above mentioned results as per Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by Statutory Auditors. This report does not have any impact on the above mentioned results and notes which need to be explained.

5. Standalone Balance Sheet

Particulars	As at 31st Dec, 2018 (Unaudited)	As at 31st March, 2018 (Audited)
	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)
ASSETS		
(1) Non-current assets		
(a) Property, plant and equipment	34.73	35.83
(b) Capital work-in-progress	-	-
(c) Other Intangible assets	49.44	49.60
(d) Financial assets	-	-
(i) Loans	573.00	550.44
(ii) Other Financial assets	159.18	160.17
(e) Deferred tax asset	10.88	10.16
(f) Other Non-current asset	-	2.84
(2) Current assets		
(a) Financial assets		
(i) Trade receivables	22.02	50.01
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents	0.96	40.12
(iii) Other bank balances	0.79	23.00
(iv) Loans	-	-
(b) Current tax assets (net)	6.89	19.33
(c) Other current assets	28.45	64.70
Total Assets	886.34	1,006.19
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Equity		
Equity share capital	1,093.00	1,093.00
Other Equity	-209.90	-135.34
Non controlling interest	-	-
LIABILITIES		
(1) Non-current liabilities	-	-
(a) Financial liabilities	-	-
(i) Borrowings	-	-
(ii) Other financial liabilities	-	-
(b) Provisions	-	-
(c) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)	-	-
(d) Other non current liabilities	-	-
(2) Current liabilities	-	-
(a) Financial liabilities	-	-
(i) Borrowings	-	-
(ii) Trade Payables	0.24	44.65
(iii) Other financial liabilities	-	-
(b) Provisions	-	-
(c) Other current liabilities	3.00	3.88
(d) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)	-	-
Total Equity and Liabilities	886.34	1,006.19

6. Comparative figures have been re-grouped and re-cast wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable.

Place: Hyderabad
Date : 13.02.2019

For Sowbhagya Media Limited
Sd/-
M.Madhusudhana Rao
Managing Director

ASSET RECOVERY MANAGEMENT BRANCH

6-3-666, 1st Floor, Lumbini Towers, Opp : NIMS, Somajiguda,

Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 082. Phone & Fax : 040-23310215, 23310200.

Cell No : 9440905494, E-mail : amb.hyderabad@syndicatebank.co.in

DEMAND NOTICE

To: Borrower: M/s. Priya Sales Agency, 4-3-129, Hill Street, Rangunji, Secunderabad-3. Guarantor & Mortgagor: Mr. Nilesh R. Patel, 4-3-129, Hill Street, Rangunji, Secunderabad-3. Guarantor & Mortgagor: Mr. Rajesh Kumar R.Patel, 104, Innovation Apts, P.G. Road, Secunderabad-3. Guarantor & Mortgagor: Mrs. Meena N. Patel, 4-3-129, Hill Street, Rangunji, Secunderabad-3. Guarantor & Mortgagor: Mr. Naresh R. Patel, 4-3-129, Hill Street, Rangunji, Secunderabad-3. Guarantor & Mortgagor: Md.Mazurulla, S/o Md. Zakaria, Hussain Colony, Hyderabad.

In respect of loans availed by you which have become NPA on 31.03.1996, with balance outstanding of **Rs.50,44,637/- (Rupees Fifty Lakhs Forty Four Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Seven)** plus interest, costs as per Recovery Certificate No.1151/2017 dated 15.05.2007 issued by Presiding Officer, DRT, Hyderabad, we have already issued detailed demand notice dated 27.12.2018 under Sec.13(2) of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act,2002 by Courier/Regd. Post with acknowledgement due to you which has been returned undelivered to borrower i.e. **M/s. Priya Sales Agency** with remarks "No Such office in this address" and Guarantor's **Mr. Nilesh R.Patel, Mr. Rajesh Kumar R.Patel, Mrs. Meena N.Patel, Mr.Naresh R. Patel and Md.Mazurulla** with remarks "No Such person in this address."

We have indicated our intention of taking possession of securities owned by No.1 of you as per Sec.13 (4) of the Act in case of your failure to pay the amount mentioned above within 60 days. **Brief details of Securities:** 1. All that the Plot No.133, total admeasuring 200 sq.yds or 167.2 sq.mts, in Survey Nos.393 & 394/part, situated at Village & Grampanchayat Rampally, Mandal Keesara, Sub District, Medchal District and Registration District Ranga Reddy and **bounded by: North: 25 wide Road, South: Plot No.120, East: Plot No.134, West: Plot No.132. Property belongs to Rajesh K.R. Patel: 2.** All that the Plot No.134, total admeasuring 200 sq.yds or 167.2 sq.mts, in Survey Nos.393 & 394/part, situated at Village & Grampanchayat Rampally, Mandal Keesara, Sub District, Medchal District and Registration District Ranga Reddy and **bounded by: North: 25 wide Road, South: Plot No.120, East: Plot No.135, West: Plot No.133. Property belongs to Meena N. Patel: 3.** All that the Plot No.135, total admeasuring 200 sq.yds or 167.2 sq.mts, in Survey Nos.393 & 394/part, situated at Village & Grampanchayat Rampally, Mandal Keesara, Sub District, Medchal District and Registration District Ranga Reddy and **bounded by: North: 25 wide Road, South: Plot No.119, East: Plot No.136, West: Plot No.134. Property belongs to Mr. Naresh R. Patel: 4.** Land and building situated in Plot No.76, admeasuring 266 sq.yds., situated at P & T Colony, Opp: Secunderabad club, Thokatta, Secunderabad and **bounded by: East: Plot No.77, West: Plot No.75, North: 30 feet road, South: Plot No.84.**

You are advised (1) to collect the original notice / cover addressed to you and returned by Courier / Postal Authorities from the undersigned for more and complete details and (2) to pay the balance outstanding amount with interest and costs etc., within 60 days from the date of notice referred to above to avoid further action under the SARFAESI Act.

Place: Hyderabad

Date : 13-02-2019

Sd/- Authorised Officer

Syndicate Bank

TAAZA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED		(formerly Naolin Enterprises Limited)				
Plot No. 29, Kharkhana Road, HACP Colony, Secunderabad-500009, Telangana.		UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2018				
S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				
		31/12/2018 (Unaudited)	30/9/2018 (Unaudited)	31/12/2017 (Unaudited)	31/12/2018 (Unaudited)	31/12/2017 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations and Other Income	74.14	493.24	0.00	707.63	2594.34
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	0.96	0.47	-35.74	8.08	-59.22
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	0.96	0.47	-35.74	8.08	-59.22
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.72	3.52	-35.94	12.06	-59.65
5	Less: Minority Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.72	3.52	-35.94	12.06	-59.65
7	Equity Share Capital	725.81	725.81	725.81	725.81	725.81
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.01	0.05	-0.50	0.17	-0.82
i) Basic		0.01	0.05	-0.50	0.17	-0.82
ii) Diluted		0.01	0.05	-0.50	0.17	-0.82

Notes :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 13, 2019 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The company adopted the Indian Accounting standards (Ind AS) from 01.04.2017 and accordingly these results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS- 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting pronouncements generally accepted in India. The Ind-AS Compliant Standalone Financial results for the corresponding quarter ended December 31, 2018 have been stated in terms of SEBI Circular dated July, 05, 2016.
- The results are also available on the website of the Company www.taazastores.com.
- The Company is engaged in Trading of Buildig Material operating hence there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS -108 "Operating Segments"
- Figures of the corresponding previous periods are regrouped and reclassified wherever considered necessary to correspond with current period's presentation.

For and of behalf of the Board of
For Taaza International Limited
Sd/-
P. Ravinder Rao
Managing Director
DIN:01445527

Particulars	31-12-2018 Unaudited	30-09-2018 Unaudited	31-12-2017 Unaudited	31-12-2018 Unaudited	31-12-2017 Unaudited	31.03.2018 Audited
Total Revenue from operations (Net)	1441.08	741.89	1185.70	2959.55	3756.52	6051.63
Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	264.88	439.60	21.24	841.61	742.53	858.73
Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	264.88	439.60	21.24	841.61	742.53	858.73
Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	219.10	388.01	34.94	721.72	629.30	630.04
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	219.10	388.01	34.94	721.72	629.30	630.04
Equity Share Capital	2014.57	2014.57	2014.57	2014.57	2014.57	2014.57
Reserves						6904.48
Earnings per share for continuing and discontinues operations						
Basic	1.09	1.93	0.17	3.58	3.20	3.10
Diluted	1.09	1.93	0.17	3.58	3.20	3.10

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018 (Rs. In Lakhs)						
	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		Year Ended
Particulars	31-12-2018 Unaudited	30-09-2018 Unaudited	31-12-2017 Unaudited	31-12-2018 Unaudited	31-12-2017 Unaudited	31.03.2018 Audited
Total Revenue from operations (Net)	342.6	361.43	344.78	1171.86	1199.3	1957.71
Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	16.64	244.42	-28.98	314.61	297.01	313.56
Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	16.64	244.42	-28.98	314.61	297.01	328.31
Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	10.20	220.99	-33.01	273.05	259.23	290.26
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10.20	220.99	-33.01	273.05	259.23	290.26
Equity Share Capital	2014.57	2014.57	2014.57	2014.57	2014.57	2014.57
Reserves						4489.02
Earnings per share for continuing and discontinues operations						
Basic	0.05	1.10	-0.02	1.36	1.28	1.42
Diluted	0.05	1.10	-0.02	1.36	1.28	1.42

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the QUATER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.

2. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Tuesday, the 12th day of Febraury, 2019.

for Sri KPR Industries Limited
sd/-
N.Kishan Reddy
Managing Director
DIN:00038966

Place: Secunderabad
Date : 12-02-2019